
Stonesfield Parish Council 

Meeting Schedule 2025–2026 

Full Parish Council Meetings 
The Full Council meets on the first Wednesday (subject to change) of each month (excluding 

August). Meetings are held at the Stonesfield School Hall (subject to change).  

The following dates are scheduled: 

• Wednesday 3 September 2025 

• Wednesday 1 October 2025 

• Wednesday 5 November 2025 

• Wednesday 3 December 2025 

• Wednesday 7 January 2026 

• Wednesday 4 February 2026 

• Wednesday 4 March 2026 

• Wednesday 1 April 2026 

• Wednesday 6 May 2026 

• Wednesday 3 June 2026 

• Wednesday 1 July 2026 

HR Committee Meeting 

The HR Committee is scheduled to meet on the following date: 

• Tuesday 26 August 2025 


